# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) for Authority to Establish a Memorandum Account for the Angeles Link Project.

Application 22-02-007 (Filed February 17, 2022)

## NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS OF THE GREEN HYDROGEN COALITION

Nicholas Connell Policy Director

#### **GREEN HYDROGEN COALITION**

10265 Rockingham Dr. Suite #100-4061 Sacramento, California 95827 Telephone: (510) 665-7811 Email: nconnell@ghcoalition.org

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) for Authority to Establish a Memorandum Account for the Angeles Link Project.

Application 22-02-007 (Filed February 17, 2022)

#### NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS OF THE GREEN HYDROGEN COALITION

In accordance with Rule 8.2 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission"), the Green Hydrogen Coalition ("GHC") hereby gives notice of one *ex parte* meeting, granted on August 18, 2022, to discuss issues involved in the above-captioned proceeding via teleconference phone call.

The teleconference meeting lasted 30 minutes and was held on Thursday, August 18, 2022, at 11:00 AM PDT with Sandy Goldberg, Advisor to Commissioner Clifford Rechtschaffen. The GHC representatives in attendance were Janice Lin, Founder and President of the GHC, and Nicholas Connell, Policy Director of the GHC.

Mrs. Lin began the meeting by introducing Mr. Connell and then provided background about the GHC and GHC's vision for a green hydrogen economy in California (this included findings from HyDeal LA efforts). Mrs. Lin also discussed the opportunities green hydrogen brings to California, such as jobs, reduced fossil fuel dependence, energy security, export opportunities, manufacturing, and decarbonization. Mrs. Lin concluded the meeting by emphasizing how important the Angeles Link Project is for California and that the time to do this work is now.

All communications were oral; no written materials were shared.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Nicholas Connell

Nicholas Connell Policy Director GREEN HYDROGEN COALITION

August 19, 2022